

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 15304

ARUN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having considered the reasons stated in the application for  
condonation of delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition, I deem it just  
and appropriate to allow the application.  
Ordered accordingly.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|