

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5975/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in CRLA No.828/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARUN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR  
Ms. Poonam Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P. (Crl.) No.2097 of 2012 and S.L.P. (Crl.) No.2505 of 2012.

Let the prayer for bail be taken up separately next Friday (07.09.2012).

In the meantime, the learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the special leave petition on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana, to enable him to take instructions on the petitioner's prayer for bail.

| (Chetan Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|