

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 16904/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5975/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in CRLA No.828/2001, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARUN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)
(for exemption from filing O.T.and bail and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,AOR.
Ms. Poonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

While issuing notice on 31st August, 2012, we had also directed notice to issue on the prayer for bail. Since out of the sentence of three years, the petitioner has already undergone more than half of the period, let him be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court, on such conditions, as may be deemed necessary, to ensure his presence at the time of hearing of the matter.

The CRLMP. is disposed of, accordingly.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar