

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2097/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in CRLA No.821/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARDEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) NO.2505 of 2012

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

S.L.P.(Crl) NO.5975 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

SLP 5975/12 Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Madan Lal Kalkal, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

SLP 2505/12 Mr. Shivpati R. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG
Mr. Hitesh Malik, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter has been listed on the basis of an Office Report dated 20th March, 2013, from which it appears that service has not been completed on the sole respondent in S.L.P.(Crl.) No.5975 of 2012.

Let this matter be adjourned, as prayed for, and let service be completed in the meantime, having particular regard to the affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner on 10th April, 2012.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar