

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2097/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in CRLA No.821/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARDEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) NO.2505 of 2012

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

S.L.P.(Crl) NO.5975 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

SLP 5975/12 Mr. Rajeshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

SLP 2505/12 Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shiv Pati B. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG (NP)
State of Haryana Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

SLP 5975/12 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, learned Advocate, appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the State of Haryana in S.L.P.(Crl.) Nos.2505 and 5975, both of 2012. He also undertakes to take instructions with regard to S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2097 of 2012.

The State of Haryana will be at liberty to file its counter affidavit to the special leave petitions, within eight weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

